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■ Applicable outlets

Adapter can accept Type A, B, C, E, F, G, I, J, L, N plugs.

Please notice that Type D, H, K, M and O plugs are not accepted.

Adapter can plug into Type B, D, E, F, G, H, I, K and O plugs.

Please notice that Type A, C, J, L, M and N outlets are not accepted.

Universal travel adapter user manual
Travel adaptor with QC and PD ports

■ Product overview

1. USA/CN/UK Plugs
2. LED indicator
3. USB-A port
4. USB-C port
5. EU plug
6. Universal AC output

■ Specifications

■ Choose a suitable plug
1. Using USA/CN/UK plug

Press down on the control for the desired connector and then slide it forward 
and plug it in a power outlet.

2. Using EU plug

Unplug the EU plug and plug it in a power outlet.

3. Using EU plug

Insert the EU plug into USA/CN/UK plug as a combination and then plug in 
a power outlet

AC input

Rating voltage

USB output

Dimensions

Weight

Operating Temperature

100V-250V, 50/60Hz

100-250V ~10A max, 2500W max
USB-C output: 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W
USB-A output: 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W
USB-C output + USB-A output: 5V/3A

60x60x69mm

134g

0°C to 35°C

■ Using your adapter

1. Charge your device with USB-C port
Connect your device to the USB-C port of the adapter with  a charge/sync cable.

2. Charge your device with USB-A ports
Connect your devices to the USB-A ports of Adapter with a charge/sync cable.

3. Charge your devices with AC outlet

Connect your devices to the universal AC outlet with its built-in plug.

■ Replacement of the fuse

1. Tap up the fuse box marked “fuse” with a hard object, and take out the 
fuse, as shown in figure 1.

2. Insert a new fuse into the fuse box and then insert the fuse box into the 
product, as shown in figure 2.

Fuse specification: 250V~, Max 10A, 6,3*25,4mm

■ Note
1. Always disconnect the adapter from the outlet when 
not in use.
2. THIS PRODUCT IS NOT A VOLTAGE CONVERTER
Does not convert voltage (plug to socket), in order to avoid 
possible damage to your device or other safety hazards, 
please make sure the power outlet you intend to use has the 
proper voltage to run your device before using this adapter.
3. Indoor use only.

■ Adapter gebruiken

1. Laad uw apparaat op met een USB-C-poort.
Sluit uw apparaat aan op de USB-C-poort van de adapter met een oplaad-/
synchronisatiekabel.

2. Laad uw apparaat op met USB-A-poorten.
Sluit uw apparaten aan op de USB-A-poorten van de adapter met een 
oplaad-/synchronisatiekabel.

3. Laad uw apparaten op met een stopcontact.

Sluit uw apparaten aan op het universele stopcontact met de ingebouwde 
stekker.

■ Bedienungsanleitung

1. Laden Sie Ihr Gerät über den USB-C-Anschluss auf.
Schließen Sie Ihr Gerät mit einem Lade-/Synchronisierungskabel an den 
USB-C-Anschluss des Adapters an.

2. Laden Sie Ihr Gerät mit USB-A-Anschlüssen auf.
Schließen Sie Ihre Geräte mit einem Lade-/Synchronisierungskabel an die 
USB-A-Anschlüsse des Adapters an.

3. Laden Sie Ihr Gerät am Steckdosenanschluss auf.

Schließen Sie Ihre Geräte an dem eingebauten Steckdosenanschluss an.

■ Utilisation de votre adaptateur

1. Chargez votre appareil avec le port USB-C.
Connectez votre appareil au port USB-C de l’adaptateur avec un câble de 
charge / synchronisation.

2. Chargez votre appareil avec des ports USB-A
Connectez vos appareils aux ports USB-A de l’adaptateur avec un câble de 
charge / synchronisation.

3. Chargez vos appareils avec une prise secteur

Connectez vos appareils à la prise secteur universelle avec sa prise intégrée.

■ Usando il tuo adattatore

1. Caricare il dispositivo con la porta USB-C
Collegare il dispositivo alla porta USB-C dell’adattatore con un cavo di 
ricarica / sincronizzazione.

2. Caricare il dispositivo con porte USB-A
Collega i tuoi dispositivi alle porte USB-A dell’adattatore con un cavo di 
ricarica / sincronizzazione.

3. Caricare i dispositivi con una presa CA.

Collega i tuoi dispositivi alla presa CA universale con la sua spina integrata.

Universele reisstekker gebruikershandleiding
Reisstekker met QC en PD-poorten

■ Productoverzicht

1. USA/CN/UK-stekkers
2. Led-indicator
3. USB-A-poort
4. USB-C-poort
5. EU-stekker
6. Universele AC-uitgang

Benutzerhandbuch Reiseadapter
mit QC- und PD-Anschlüssen

■ Produktbeschreibung

1. USA/CN/U-Stecker 
2. LED-Anzeige 
3. USB-A-Anschluss 
4. USB-C-Anschluss 
5. EU-Stecker 
6. Universeller Wechselstromausgang 

Manuel d’utilisation de l’adaptateur de voyage universel
Adaptateur de voyage avec ports QC et PD

■ Présentation du produit

1. Prises USA/CN/UK
2. Indicateur LED
3. Port USB-A
4. Port USB-C
5. Prise UE
6. Sortie CA universelle

Manuale per l’utente dell’adattatore da viaggio universale
Adattatore da viaggio con porte QC e PD

■ Prodotto

1. Spine USA/CN/UK
2. Indicatore LED
3. Porta USB-A
4. Porta USB-C
5. Spina UE
6. Uscita CA universal

■ Specificaties ■ Spezifikationen ■ Caractéristiques ■ Specificazioni 

■ Kies een geschikte plug
1. Gebruik USA/CN/UK-poort

Druk op de knop voor de gewenste connector schuif deze naar voren en steek 
de stekker in een stopcontact.

2. Gebruik de EU-stekker

Trek de EU-stekker uit de adapter en steek deze in een stopcontact.

3. Gebruik de EU-stekker

Steek de EU-stekker als een combinatie in de USA/CN/UK-stekker en steek 
vervolgens de reisstekker in het stopcontact.

■ Wählen Sie den benötigten Stecker
1. Verwenden Sie den USA/CN/UK-Stecker

Drücken Sie den Regler für den gewünschten Stecker nach unten, schieben Sie 
ihn nach vorne und stecken Sie ihn in eine Steckdose.

2. EU-Stecker verwenden

Ziehen Sie den EU-Stecker heraus und stecken Sie ihn in eine Steckdose.
3. EU-Stecker verwenden

Stecken Sie den EU-Stecker als Kombination in den USA/CN/UK-Stecker und 
stecken Sie dann in eine Steckdose ein

■ Choisissez une prise appropriée
1. Utilisation de la prise USA / CN / UK

Appuyez sur la commande du connecteur souhaité, puis faites-le glisser vers 
l’avant et branchez-le dans une prise de courant.

2. Utilisation de la prise UE

Débranchez la fiche UE et branchez-la dans une prise de courant.
3. Utilisation de la prise UE

Insérez la prise UE dans la prise USA / CN / UK en combinaison, puis branchez 
une prise de courant

■ Scegli una spina adatta
1. Utilizzo della spina USA/CN/UK

Premere verso il basso sul controllo per il connettore desiderato, quindi farlo 
scorrere in avanti e inserirlo in una presa di corrente.

2. Utilizzo della presa EU

Scollegare la spina EU e collegarla a una presa di corrente.
3. Utilizzo della presa EU

Inserire la spina EU nella presa USA/CN/UK come combinazione, quindi 
collegare una presa di corrente

AC-ingang Wechselstromeingang Entrée AC Ingresso CA

Nominale spanning Nennspannung Tension nominale Tensione nominale

USB-uitgang USB-Ausgang Sortie USB Uscita USB

Afmetingen Abmessungen Dimensions Dimensioni

Gewicht Gewicht Poids Peso

Bedrijfstemperatuur Betriebstemperatur Température de 
fonctionnement

Temperatura di 
funzionamento

100V-250V, 50/60Hz 100V-250V, 50/60Hz 100V-250V, 50/60Hz 100V-250V, 50/60Hz

100-250V ~10A max, 2500W max 100-250V ~10A max, 2500W max 100-250V ~10A max, 2500W max 100-250V ~10A max, 2500W max
USB-C-uitgang: 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W
USB-A-uitgang: 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W
USB-C-uitgang + USB-A-uitgang: 5V/3A

USB-C-Ausgang: 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W
USB-A-Ausgang: 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W
USB-C-Ausgang + USB-A-Ausgang: 5V/3A

Sortie USB-C: 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W
Sortie USB-A: 5V/3A: 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W
Sortie USB-C  + Sortie USB-A: 5V/3A

Uscita USB-C: 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1,5A, 18W.
Uscita USB-A: 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V /1,5A, 18W.
Uscita USB-C + uscita USB-A: 5V/3A

60x60x69mm 60x60x69mm 60x60x69mm 60x60x69mm

134g 134g 134g 134g

0°C tot 35°C 0°C bis 35°C 0°C à 35°C da 0°C a 35°C

■ Vervanging van de zekering

1. Tik met een hard voorwerp op de met zekering gemarkeerde zekeringkast 
en verwijder de zekering, zoals weergegeven in afbeelding 1.

2. Plaats een nieuwe zekering in de zekeringkast en plaats vervolgens de 
zekeringkast in het product, zoals weergegeven in afbeelding 2.

Zekering specificatie: 250V~, Max 10A, 6,3*25,4mm

■ Hinweis für den Austausch der Sicherung

1. Tippen Sie mit einem harten Gegenstand auf den mit „Sicherung“ geken-
nzeichneten Sicherungskasten und nehmen Sie die Sicherung heraus, wie 
in Abbildung 1 dargestellt.

2. Setzen Sie eine neue Sicherung in den Sicherungskasten ein und setzen 
Sie den Sicherungskasten dann in das Produkt ein, wie in Abbildung 
2 dargestellt.

Sicherungsspezifikation: 250V~, max. 10A, 6,3*25,4mm

■ Remplacement du fusible

1. Appuyez sur l’espace à fusibles marquée «fusible» avec un objet dur et 
retirez le fusible, comme illustré à la figure 1.

2. Insérez un nouveau fusible dans l’espace approprié, puis insérez l’adapta-
teur dans le produit, comme illustré à la figure 2.

Spécification du fusible: 250 V ~, 10 A max., 6,3 * 25,4 mm

■ Sostituzione del fusibile

1. Toccare la scatola dei fusibili contrassegnata come “fusibile” con un ogget-
to duro ed estrarre il fusibile, come mostrato nella Figura 1.

2. Inserire un nuovo fusibile nella scatola dei fusibili, quindi inserire la scatola 
dei fusibili nel prodotto, come mostrato nella Figura 2.

Specifica del fusibile: 250V~, Max 10A, 6,3*25,4 mm

■ Opmerking
1. Haal altijd de adapter uit het stopcontact wanneer deze 
niet gebruikt wordt.
2. DIT PRODUCT IS GEEN SPANNINGSCONVERTER
Zet geen spanning om (stekker naar stopcontact). Om mo-
gelijke schade aan uw apparaat of andere veiligheidsrisico’s 
te voorkomen, moet u ervoor zorgen dat het stopcontact dat 
u wilt gebruiken de juiste spanning heeft om uw apparaat te 
laten werken voordat u deze adapter gebruikt.
3. Alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis.

■ Hinweis
1. Trennen Sie den Adapter immer von der Steckdose, wenn 
Sie ihn nicht verwenden.
2. DIESES PRODUKT IST KEIN SPANNUNGSWANDLER
Er wandelt keine Spannung um (Stecker in Steckdose). 
Um mögliche Schäden an Ihrem Gerät oder andere 
Sicherheitsrisiken zu vermeiden, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass 
die Steckdose, die Sie verwenden möchten, die richtige 
Spannung für den Betrieb Ihres Geräts aufweist, bevor Sie 
diesen Adapter verwenden.
3. Nur für den Innenbereich.

■ Remarque
1. Débranchez toujours l’adaptateur de la prise lorsqu’il 
n’est pas utilisé.
2. CE PRODUIT N’EST PAS UN CONVERTISSEUR DE 
TENSION
Ne convertit pas la tension (fiche à prise), afin d’éviter 
d’éventuels dommages à votre appareil ou d’autres risques 
pour la sécurité, assurez-vous que la prise de courant que 
vous prévoyez d’utiliser a la tension appropriée pour faire 
fonctionner votre appareil avant d’utiliser cet adaptateur.
3. Utilisation en intérieur uniquement.

■ Nota
1. Scollegare sempre l’adattatore dalla presa quando non 
viene utilizzato.
2. QUESTO PRODOTTO NON È UN CONVERTITORE DI 
TENSIONE
3. Non converte la tensione (da spina a presa), al fine di 
evitare possibili danni al dispositivo o altri pericoli per la 
sicurezza, assicurarsi che la presa di corrente che si intende 
utilizzare abbia la tensione corretta per far funzionare il 
dispositivo prima di utilizzare questo adattatore.
4. Solo per uso interno.
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■ Toepasselijke stopcontacten

Adapter kan Type A, B, C, E, F, G, I, J, L, N-stekkers accepteren.

Houd er rekening mee dat stekkers van Type D, H, K, M en O niet worden geaccepteerd.

Adapter kan worden aangesloten op Type B, D, E, F, G, H, I, K en O-stekkers.

Houd er rekening mee dat stopcontacten van Type A, C, J, L, M en N niet worden 
geaccepteerd.

■ Verfügbare Anschlüsse

Am Adapter können Stecker vom Typ A, B, C, E, F, G, I, J, L, N benutzt werden.

Bitte beachten Sie, dass Stecker vom Typ D, H, K, M und O nicht verwendet werden können.

Der Adapter kann an Stecker vom Typ B, D, E, F, G, H, I, K und O verwendet werden.

Bitte beachten Sie, dass Steckdosen vom Typ A, C, J, L, M und N nicht verwendet 
werden können.

■ Caractéristiques
L’adaptateur peut accepter les fiches de type A, B, C, E, F, G, I, J, L, N.

Veuillez noter que les fiches de type D, H, K, M et O ne sont pas acceptées.

L’adaptateur peut se brancher sur les fiches de type B, D, E, F, G, H, I, K et O.

Veuillez noter que les prises de type A, C, J, L, M et N ne sont pas acceptées.

■ Prese applicabili

L’adattatore può accettare connettori di tipo A, B, C, E, F, G, I, J, L, N.

Si noti che le spine di tipo D, H, K, M e O non sono accettate.

L’adattatore può essere inserito nelle prese di tipo B, D, E, F, G, H, I, K e O.

Si noti che le prese di tipo A, C, J, L, M e N non sono accettate.
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■ Características

El adaptador puede aceptar enchufes de tipo A, B, C, E, F, G, I, J, L, N.

Tenga en cuenta que no se aceptan enchufes tipo D, H, K, M y O.

El adaptador se puede enchufar en los enchufes tipo B, D, E, F, G, H, I, K y O.

Tenga en cuenta que no se aceptan los enchufes tipo A, C, J, L, M y N.

Manual de usuario del adaptador universal 
Adaptador de viaje con puertos QC y PD

■ Presentación de producto

1. USA / CN / U enchufes
2. indicador LED
3. puerto USB-A
4. puerto USB-C
5. enchufe de la UE
6. Salida de CA universal

■ Características

■ Elija una salida adecuada
1. Usando el enchufe USA/CN/UK

Toque el control del conector deseado, luego deslícelo hacia adelante y 
conéctelo a una toma de corriente.

2. Usando el enchufe de la EU

Desenchufe el enchufe de la EU y conéctelo a una toma de corriente.

3. Usando el enchufe de la EU

Inserte el enchufe de la EU en el enchufe de USA/CN/UK en combinación, 
luego enchúfelo

Entrada de CA

Tensión nominal

Salida USB

Dimensiones

Peso

Temperatura de 
funcionamiento

100V-250V, 50/60Hz

100-250V~10A máx., 2500W máx
Salida USB-C: 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W
Salida USB-A: 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W
Salida USB-C + salida USB-A: 5V/3A

60x60x69mm

134g

0°C a 35°C

■ Usando su adaptador
1. Cargue su dispositivo con el puerto USB-C
Conecte su dispositivo al puerto USB-C del adaptador con un cable de carga/
sincronización.

2. Cargue su dispositivo con puertos USB-A
Conecte sus dispositivos a los puertos USB-A del adaptador con un cable de 
carga/sincronización

3. Cargue sus dispositivos con una toma de corriente 
alterna

Conecte sus dispositivos a la toma de corriente universal con su toma integrada.

■ Sustitución del fusible

1. Presione el espacio del fusible marcado “fusible” con un objeto duro y 
extraiga el fusible, como se muestra en la Figura 1.

2. Inserte un nuevo fusible en el espacio apropiado y luego inserte el 
adaptador en el producto como se muestra en la Figura 2.

Especificación del fusible: 250V ~, 10A max., 6.3 * 25.4mm

■ Nota
1. Siempre desconecte el adaptador de la toma de corriente 
cuando no esté en uso.
2. ESTE PRODUCTO NO ES UN CONVERTIDOR DE 
VOLTAJE
No convierte el voltaje (enchufe a enchufe), para evitar 
posibles daños a su dispositivo u otros riesgos de seguri-
dad, asegúrese de que el enchufe que planea usar tenga 
el voltaje correcto para opere su dispositivo antes de usar 
este adaptador.
3. Solo para uso en interiores.

■ Korzystanie z adaptera

1. Naładuj urządzenie za pomocą portu USB-C.
Podłącz urządzenie do portu USB-C adaptera za pomocą kabla do ładowania/
synchronizacji.

2. Naładuj urządzenie za pomocą portu USB-A.
Podłącz swoje urządzenia do portów USB-A adaptera za pomocą kabla do 
ładowania/synchronizacji.

3. Naładuj swoje urządzenia za pomocą gniazdka 
sieciowego.

Podłącz swoje urządzenia do uniwersalnego gniazdka sieciowego za pomocą 
wbudowanej wtyczki.

■ Adapterin käyttäminen

1. Lataa laite USB-C portilla
Kytke laite adapterin USB-C-porttiin lataus-/synkronointikaapelilla

2. Lataa laite USB-A-portilla
Kytke laitteet adapterin USB-A-portteihin lataus-/synkronointikaapelilla

3. Lataa laitteesi pistorasialla

Kytke laitteet yleiseen vaihtovirtapistorasiaan sisäänrakennetulla pistokkeella. 

■ Använd din adapter

1. Ladda din enhet med USB-C-port
Anslut enheten till USB-C-porten på adaptern med en laddnings- / 
synkroniseringskabel.

2. Ladda din enhet med USB-A-portar
Anslut dina enheter till USB-A-portarna i Adapter med en laddnings- / 
synkroniseringskabel.

3. Ladda dina enheter med nätuttag

Anslut dina enheter till det universella nätuttaget med den inbyggda kontakten.

Instrukcja obsługi uniwersalnej ładowarki podróżnej
Adapter podróżny z portami QC i PD

■ Opis produktu

1. Wtyczki USA/CN/U 
2. Wskaźnik LED 
3. Port USB-A 
4. Port USB-C 
5. Wtyczka EU 
6. Uniwersalne wyjście AC 

Universaalin matka-adapterin käyttöopas
Matka-adapteri, jossa QC- ja PD-portit

■ Tuote-esittely

1. USA/CN/U pistokkeet
2. LED ilmaisin
3. USB-A portti
4. USB-C portti
5. EU pistoke
6. Universal AC ulostulo

Universal reseadapter användarmanual
Resadapter med QC- och PD-portar

■ Produktöversikt

1. USA/CN/U-pluggar
2. LED-indikator
3. USB-A-port
4. USB-C-port
5. EU-kontakt
6. Universal AC-utgång

■ Specyfikacja ■ Tekniset tiedot ■ Specifikationer 

■ Wybór odpowiedniej wtyczki
1. Użyj wtyczki USA/CN/UK 

Naciśnij element sterujący żądanego złącza, a następnie przesuń go do przodu i 
podłącz do gniazdka elektrycznego.

2. Użyj wtyczki EU 

Odłącz wtyczkę EU i podłącz ją do gniazdka elektrycznego.

3. Użyj wtyczki EU 

Włóż wtyczkę UE do wtyczki USA/CN/UK a następnie podłącz do gniazka 
elektrycznego.

■ Valitse sopiva pistoke
1. Käyttäessäsi USA/CN/UK pistoketta

Paina haluamasi liittimen säädintä alaspäin ja liu’uta sitä sitten eteenpäin ja 
kytke pistorasiaan.

2. Käyttäessäsi EU-pistoketta

Irrota EU-pistoke ja kytke se pistorasiaan.

3. Käyttäessäsi EU-pistoketta

Kytke EU-pistoke yhdistelmänä USA/CN/UK-pistoke ja kytke sitten pistorasia

■ Välj en lämplig plugg
1. Använd USA/CN/UK-kontakt

Tryck ner kontrollen för önskad kontakt och skjut den sedan framåt och anslut 
den i ett eluttag.

2. Använda EU-kontakt

Koppla ur EU-kontakten och anslut den till ett eluttag.

3. Använda EU-kontakt

Sätt i EU-kontakten i USA/CN/UK-kontakten som en kombination och anslut 
sedan ett eluttagune prise de courant

Wejście AC AC sisääntulo AC-ingång

Napięcie znamionowe Jännite Klassningsspänning

Wyjście USB USB ulostulo USB-utgång

Wymiary Mitat Mått

Waga Paino Vikt

Optymalna temperatura 
użytkowania

Ihanteellinen 
toimintalämpötila Driftstemperatur

100V-250V, 50/60Hz 100V-250V, 50/60Hz 100V-250V, 50/60Hz

100-250V ~10A max, 2500W max 100-250V ~10A max, 2500W max 100-250V ~10A max, 2500W max
Wyjście USB-C: 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W
Wyjście USB-A: 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W
Wyjście USB-C + wyjście  USB-A: 5V/3A

USB-C ulostulo: 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W
USB-A ulostulo: 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W
USB-C ulostulo + USB-A output: 5V/3A

USB-C-utgång: 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W
USB-A-utgång: 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A, 18W
USB-C-utgång + USB-A-utgång: 5V/3A

60x60x69mm 60x60x69mm 60x60x69mm

134g 134g 134g

od 0°C do 35°C 0°C to 35°C 0°C till 35°C

■ Wymiana bezpiecznika

1. Uderz lekko skrzynkę bezpieczników oznaczoną “fuse” używając twardego 
przedmiotu i wyjmij bezpiecznik, jak pokazano na rysunku nr 1.

2. Włóż nowy bezpiecznik do skrzynki bezpieczników, a następnie włóż ją do 
produktu jak pokazano na rysunku nr 3.

Specyfikacja bezpiecznika: 250V~, Max 10A, 6,3x25,4mm

■ Sulakkeen vaihto

1. Paina sulakerasiaa, joka on merkitty “sulake”, kovalla esineellä ja poista 
sulake kuvan 1 osoittamalla tavalla. 

2. Aseta uusi sulake sulakerasiaan ja aseta sitten sulakerasia tuotteeseen 
kuvan 2 mukaisesti. 

Sulakemääritys: 250V~, Max 10A, 6,3*25,4mm

■ Byte av säkring

1. Knacka upp säkringsrutan märkt “säkring” med ett hårt föremål och ta ut 
säkringen, som visas i figur 1.

2. Sätt in en ny säkring i säkringslådan och sätt sedan in säkringslådan i 
produkten, som visas i figur 2.

Säkringsspecifikation: 250V ~, Max 10A, 6,3*25,4mm

■ Uwagi
1. Zawsze odłączaj zasilacz od gniazdka, gdy nie jest on 
używany.
2. TEN PRODUKT NIE JEST KONWERTEREM NAPIĘCIA
Urządzenie nie konwertuje napięcia (wtyczka do gniazda), 
aby uniknąć możliwego uszkodzenia urządzenia lub innych 
zagrożeń, przed użyciem tego adaptera upewnij się, że 
gniazdko elektryczne, którego zamierzasz używać, ma 
odpowiednie napięcie do zasilania urządzenia.
3. Używaj urządzenia wyłącznie w pomieszczeniach.

■ Huomioitavaa
1. Irrota adapteri aina pistorasiasta, kun sitä ei käytetä. 
2. TÄMÄ TUOTE EI OLE JÄNNITEMUUNNIN
Ei muunna jännitettä. Laitteesi mahdollisten turvallisuusrisk-
ien välttämiseksi varmista, että käytettävässä pistorasiassa 
on oikea jännite laitteen käyttämiseen ennen tämän sovit-
timen käyttöä.
3. Vain sisäkäyttöön.

■ Notera
1. Koppla alltid bort adaptern från uttaget när den inte 
används.
2. DENNA PRODUKT ÄR INTE EN SPÄNNINGSKON-
VERTERARE
Konverterar inte spänning (stickkontakt), för att undvika 
eventuella skador på din enhet eller andra säkerhetsrisker, 
se till att eluttaget du tänker använda har rätt spänning för 
att köra enheten innan du använder denna adapter.
3. Endast inomhusbruk.
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■ Kompatybilne wtyczki

Adapter obsługuje wtyczki typu A, B, C, E, F, G, I, J, L, N.

Wtyczki typu D, H, K, M i O nie są kompatybilne.

Adapter można podłączyć do wtyczek typu B, D, E, F, G, H, I, K i O.

Wtyczki typu A, C, J, L, M i N nie są kompatybilne.

■ Sovellettavat pistorasiat

Adapteri hyväksyy tyypin A, B, C, E, F, G, I, J, L, N pistokkeet.

Huomioi että tyypin D, H, K, M ja O pistokkeet eivät ole hyväksyttyjä.

Sovitin voidaan kytkeä tyypin B, D, E, F, G, H, I, K ja O pistokkeisiin.

Huomioi, että tyypin A, C, J, L, M and N pistokkeet eivät ole hyväksyttyjä.

■ Tillämpliga uttag
Adaptern kan acceptera typ A, B, C, E, F, G, I, J, L, N-pluggar.

Observera att typ D-, H-, K-, M- och O-pluggar inte accepteras.

Adapter kan anslutas till pluggar av typ B, D, E, F, G, H, I, K och O.

Observera att uttag av typ A, C, J, L, M och N inte accepteras.


